enlargement, extension, and repair of public improvements such as the Project through the

issuance of revenue bonds; and

WHEREAS, the issuance of bonds payable from revenues of the Water Supply and

Sewage Disposal System the "System" under Act 94 in a total amount not to exceed Four

Million Nine Hundred Thousand Dollars $4,900,000 the "Bonds" for the purpose of financing

all or part of the Project represents the most practical means to that end; and

WHEREAS, a notice of intent to issue revenue bonds must be published before the

issuance of the Bonds in order to comply with the requirements of Section 33 of Act 94;

[...]

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the City Council of the City of Grosse Pointe Woods,

Wayne County, Michigan, intends to issue and sell revenue bonds pursuant to Act 94, Public

Acts of Michigan, 1933, as amended, in one or more series in a total amount not to exceed Four

Million Nine Hundred Thousand Dollars $4,900,000, for the purpose of paying the cost to

acquire, construct, furnish and equip sewage disposal system improvements for the City,

including sewer system rehabilitation, lining and replacement of existing sewer lines, together

with all related appurtenances and attachments.